GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3111
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.01.2018

INTER CASTE MARRIAGE

3111. SHRI GOPAL SHETTY:
Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(@ whether it is a fact that the number of inter caste marriages by misleading girls has increased in the country and the number of girls in the age group of 18 to 21 years is highest in such incidents;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR)

(a): Data regarding inter caste marriages by misleading girls is not maintained centrally.

(b) & (c) In view of (a) does not arise.
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